Overview:
Quality knows quality, that’s why Allison chose
Chelsea to join their engineers in developing
P.T.O.s specifically for the Allison World
Transmissions. When maximum transmission
clearance is needed to direct mount a
pump, the 278 Series of P.T.O.s delivers
with its enhanced housing design. These

	 At 1000 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (Kw)	 48	 46	 43	 38	 36	 32	 57	 56	 51	 45	 38	 34
Approximate Weight:	 49 lbs. [22 kg]
Model Number Designation
N
W
D
PA
T.
▼
▼
7.70"
[195.5]
▼
▼
.82"
[20.7]
▼
▼
4.57"
[116.1]
▼
▼
11.44"
[290.7]
	 278	X	 G	FJ	P	 -	  B	3	 XD
Basic Model
	 278
Mounting Option
	 X	 =	 Standard Mounting
	 H	 =	 Hino 338
	 S	 =	 SuperTorque™
Gear Ratio
	 B	 =	 25/50
	 D	 =	 38/47
	 G	 =	 31/44
	 M	 =	 35/41
	 S	 =	 39/37
	 T	 =	 42/33
Input Gear
	 FJ	 =	 Allison
	 KV	=	 Caterpillar
Lube Option
	 P	 =	 Pressure Lube
	 R	 =	 Valve Cap Rotated 120°
	 W	 =	 Wet Spline
	 V	 =	 Rotated Valve Cap (Wet Spline)
Output Option
	 XV	 =	 Shaft, 10T Straight Spline
					    w/3-1-3881 Flange
	 XD	 =	 1.250" Rd Std. Shaft
1	 XK	 =	 S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
	 XE	 =	 S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt .625" - 9T
	 XP	 =	 S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt
	 XR	 =	 CHELSEA Special
1	 AF	 =	 S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4-Bolt
				   1" - 15T
	 BA	 =	 1-1/4" Rd Shaft w/Self
					    Adjusting Shaft Brake
	 RA	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt
	 RB	 =	 Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4-Bolt
	 XY	 =	 DIN 5462
1	 Can be ordered with or without
	 Wetspline
Assembly Arrangement
	 *3* - Gear Forward, Shaft Rear,Output Shaft Centerline of P.T.O.
	 XX	 =	 1.250" Tapered
	 RF	 =	Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt
	 RG	 =	Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4-Bolt
	 PA	 =	S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt w/Thru Holes,
			   7/8" - 13T (P2 Pump)
	 PF	 =	S.A.E. 2-Bolt w/Thru Holes,
			   1.0" - 15T (P2 Pump)
1	 ZY	 =	DIN 5462 8T (shorter than